from incentive of reinvestment allowance which is subject to confirmation by the Inland Revenue Board and tax exempt
accounts arising from waiver of tax on chargeable income under Income Tax (Amendment) Act, 1999 and tax exempt
dividend income of RM31,649,589 (2002 – RM31,649,589). Dividends declared out of such profit will also be exempted
from income tax in the hands of the shareholders.

22. EARNINGS PER SHARE

The basic earnings per share is calculated by dividing the Group net profit for the year of RM16,737,819 (2002
– RM15,560,444) by the weighted average number of 63,012,605 (2002 – 62,088,000) ordinary shares in issue during
the financial year.

The comparative basic earnings per share has been restated to take into account the effect of the change in accounting
policy (Note 23) and bonus issue of 10,348,000 shares.

No diluted earnings per share were presented for current year as there were no potential dilutive ordinary shares
outstanding as at 31st December 2003.

48 49

KOSSAN RUBBER INDUSTRIES BHD
(INCORPORATED IN MALAYSIA) 48166-W

KOSSAN RUBBER INDUSTRIES BHD
(INCORPORATED IN MALAYSIA) 48166-W

As previously
reported

   Effect of
change in policy As restated

   RM   RM   RM
Group
At 1st January 2002
- retained profits 21,985,548 4,192,958 26,178,506
- revaluation reserves 3,498,000 (1,644,959) 1,853,041
- deferred tax liabilities 2,691,400 1,075,747 3,767,147
- deferred tax assets 0 (3,623,746) (3,623,746)

At 1st January 2003
- retained profits 35,599,777 5,452,665 41,052,442
- revaluation reserves 3,498,000 (1,703,507) 1,794,493
- deferred tax liabilities 3,638,000 1,052,979 4,690,979
- deferred tax assets 0 (4,802,137) (4,802,137)

Year ended 31st December 2002
- taxation 1,665,872 (1,201,159) 464,713
- net profit for the year 14,359,285 1,201,159 15,560,444

Company
At 1st January 2002
- retained profit 18,849,262 569,212 19,418,474
- revaluation reserve 3,498,000 (1,644,959) 1,853,041
- deferred tax liabilities 2,131,000 1,075,747 3,206,747

At 1st January 2003
- retained profit 21,905,967 650,528 22,556,495
- revaluation reserves 3,498,000 (1,703,507) 1,794,493
- deferred tax liabilities 2,895,000 1,052,979 3,947,979

Year ended 31st December 2002
- taxation 1,061,293 (22,768) 1,038,525
- net profit for the year 3,801,761 22,768 3,824,529

24. CASH FLOWS FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES
GROUP COMPANY

2003 2002 2003 2002
RM RM RM RM

Repayment of hire hire purchase
liabilities (4,949,404) (1,812,637) (1,436,601) (1,300,911)
Term loan received 3,200,000 715,665 0 0
Repayment of term loans (3,596,093) (3,490,586) (2,181,942) (2,118,075)
Proceed from allotment of shares 6,649,163 0  6,649,163 0
Bonus and transfer to main board
expenses  (204,099)  0 (204,099) 0

  1,102,570 (4,587,558)   2,826,521 (3,418,986)

23. PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENT

In previous year, deferred taxation is provided using liability method for taxation deferred by capital allowance and other
timing differences, except where the effect of such timing difference are expected to be deferred indefinately. Future
income tax benefits in respect of tax losses and other timing differences are not recognised except to the extent of net
credits in the deferred taxation balance, and to the extent it is reasonably probable that these benefits can be realised in
the foreseeable future.

During the year, the Company changed its accounting policy with respect to recognition of deferred tax assets and